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AMC# DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3766079
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3872189
Date of Transaction: 02/17/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION_INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A ~NTERE7
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US ~ 1-[D  ~ 1 2017 J

Br,-.LtrbEL--
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 40.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

CASES: AMC441722/$20.00, AMC441723/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / - nla - 74 . 00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC441722/$37.00, AMC441723/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 310.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC441722/$155.00, AMC441723/$155.00

TOTAL: $424.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 424.00 POSTMARKED: 02/14/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/16/2017
CHECK NO: 8761

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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ftm c 9 4 1 9 a.b
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; Marie Carole Martelly, whose mailing address is 9846 Hammocks Blvd Apt 102 Miami, FL 33196(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The TELEGRAPHMINE lode mining claim, AMC441723. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in theGila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claimruns from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerlydirection to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim ismarked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers oneach side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground andprotrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. Thelocation monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36, Township 16N, Range 14W, Gila-SaltRiver Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of Section 36, T16N, R14W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is NW corner of NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 36,T16N, R14W. Beginning at the NW corner of this claiin thence 600 feet due east to the NE corner of this claim,thence south 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence West 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence1500 feet North to the place of beginning

Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on June 9, 2017:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

RJu«,4 41013- , before me, C LOb.J-C , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfadory evidence to be the person0fwhose namesp~>re subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me tha~»he/they executed the same in ~her/their authorized capacity(~f,and thatbut 4Bher/their signatures(~on the instrument the persogtf, or the entity upon behalf of which the persolz«Scted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of Cal}fornia thdit the foregoing paragraph is true and cormst 2
WITNESS my hand and official seat C. LOWE }

COMM. # 214213*¥0-»e NOTARY MI.UC •CAA:*miA
ORANGE COUNTY

Comm.. FEB. 9,2020
Signature (SEAL)

@
, q P 3:23

G~NTERiaij,
~ JOI'~ 3 6 22*,1 4 i 11406f fg;1212521447ESM fyW il



©/:~3~ ~EPAR-UENT OF ~AND ~RAN ER ~NFORiVIATION
MI Wil/J,*£63.61 M '11 PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES~ yhj*r'"- -+5'4*0 TEL 949·361.6618 

H-ww. L.ANDfRANSFER.US.CO,\1
M j -·- -41 V FAX 949·366 9945

942 CALLE A.ZIANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMENTE. CA g2673

June 14, 17

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment' in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warrnest Reeards,

--(5 El A

Recordihg Department
949.361.6618
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jeceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3866698
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3975647
Date of Transaction: 06/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441723/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 06/15/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/19/2017
CHECK NO: 9177

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/20/2017



MY\,6 44 \722
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to, Gregory Riordan, whose mailing address is 2899 Desert Arroyo Lane Bullhead City, AZ 86429
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The
SUGARBOWL MINE lode mining claim, AMC441722. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is
situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in
width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in
a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line
markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the
ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the
claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township 19N, Range 15W,
Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ; SW 1 /4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is SE corner of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of
Section 7, T19N, R 15W. Beginning with the SE corner of this claim thence west 600 feet to the SW corner of this
claim, thence 1500 feet North to the NW corner of this claim, thence east 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim,
thence South 1500 feet back to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 12, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L  Cyros, President -

Rr449 4
4
\1

7
1

1011

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. c
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who-*,igned thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity ofthat doE]ment.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT · - -
-3
 

1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on Apr'\ \ \1, 1013- , before me, 6 Lout r , La, notary public, PBrsonallyappeared
r-Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personj,fwhose name*051re~ bscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that @she/they executed the same in 5/her/their authorized capacity(j@65,  and that
but/her/their signaturesjpfon the instrument the person(pfor the entity upon behalf of which the person0 acted, executed the
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/7.-p  C LOWE
K=-Jilma COMM # 2142138

~~~~~ NOTARY PUBUC •CAUPORNIA

MGC1

ORANGE COUNTY~~ Comm . FEB. 9,2020
Signature (SEAL)

~NTERE~
~a ., .9 1 0 0 017 3 4

6 <-Ret WBY:



a Receipt Page 1 of 1

* United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3811754
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3919390
Date of Transaction: 04/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 -rda - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441722/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/12/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/17/2017
CHECK NO: 8962

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=UPDATE 4/18/2017
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pt4, ~EPART LNT Or ~AND ~fRANSI -4 lNFOR_AlATIONW-A.is,

.,,4/»9Einte''b; i<T_SU,l.'OLL':
'At. TEL: 4+9361.6615 14-~ u'.  LANI)TRA,A SFER.US.CO.\INl \._„S> y FA>. 949·36('4945 942 CALLS AMANECER SUIT!. AF##1776_/ SAN Cip \ir\'7-F. CA 92673

April 12, 17

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Refording Departmenl
949.361.6618

2011 APR 1 7 
P
 3: 48



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -0 "-> r-

Claimant Name: I[) Cl y-/ el IV m Cl(! . G Carole 
:z: c::::, -, ...... 
0 c::::> -m ::;;:; ...,.. 

~ 

Address: 9 <gif[p Ha1nmot f{:5 bl j)cL ft:- I 0~ BLM -< 
>< I 

.5319/o Date 
City: /!}2_/{lfilt_' State:£!,, Zip: 

Telephone: 7-iro o? z'l:J o'Q7t 
E-mail address: 

Signature: 

• Check here if this is a change of address. 

LINE AMC 
CLAIM/SITE NAME 

NO. NUMBER 

1 L/J-f/1:J,3 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

List additional claims on Form MCF114. 

Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office 

https://www.blm.gov/arizona 

w 

l> .c 
Stamp ::ZJ 

N ,U 
0 -.z .. 
::t> C) 

C'") "-> 
fTJ 

COUNTY RECORDER 
TWP · RNG SEC DATA (If available) 

No. of Claims*: x $165 = 
-'------ -----

Check No: . Init. 
Receipt No.: J/'13;? c:JtJ~'[;----
For BLM Use Only 

* .$165 per lode mining claim. mill site. or tunnel site; and $165 for each 20 acres 
or portion thereof for each placer mining clairn. 

Form: MCF112 
Revised July 2019 

MAYO 6 2020 

BV:~ i :.=..i..~~"- -



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 

Run DatefTime: 5/4/2020 14:04 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page 

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091 ;30USC26,28,34 
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 
Claim Name: TELEGRAPH MINE 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: $165.00 

Name & Address 

MARTELL Y MARIE CAROLE 

9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102 • MIAMI , FL 33196-1560 

County I State 

MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ. 

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision 

14 0160N 0140W 036 NE 

Act Date Code Action Text 

11/26/2016 403 LOCATION DATE 

02/16/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

07/08/2019 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

08/09/2018 782 · MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

08/21/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

08/18/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 

08/18/2017 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 

02/16/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR/ MAINTENAN 

06/30/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED 

District 

Total Acres 

20.66 

COLORADO RIVER DO 

Action Remarks 

j 

2020;$165 

2019;$155 

2018;$1q5 

2017 

2017 

2017;$155 

Serial Number 
AMC441723 

Page 1 Of 1 

Lead File Number 
AMC441722 . 

Interest Relationship 

CLAIMf.NT 

Receipt Number 

37!36079 

4502869 

4231491 

3948186 

3947481 

3947481 

3766079 

06/19/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 3866698 

02/16/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC441722-AMC441723; 

Line Nr Remarks 

0001 8/18/2017- 2018 WVR REC'D BUT NOT PROCESSED-NO SIG; 

0002 8/21/2017-M/FEI= PAID FOR 2018, R#3948186 VIA PAYPORT 

, I 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE Of' THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt Page 1 of 1 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS. & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4732005 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction #: ·4857790 
· Date of Transaction: 05/04/2020 

I CUSTOMER: I 

D MARTELL Y MARIE CAROLE 
9846 HAMMOCKS BL VD APT 102 
MIAMI,FL 33196-1560 US 

ILI:EIE~I DESCRIPTION IIREMARKsll P~~~ IITOTALI 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

EJ NOT NEW-UNADillD,ONE AUTH NO.ONLY/ MAINT 16S.OO 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 20201 
CASES: AMC441723/$165.00 

I TOTAL:I1 $165.0CI 

I PA YMBNTINFORMATION 
!NOTE: Items will .appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". 

1 AMOUNT:11165.00 IIP<>STMARKED:IIN! A 

TYPB:llcREDIT CARD II RECBIVBD:110510412020 

NAME:I CAROLE, MARTELL Y MARIE 
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102 
MIAMI FL 33196-1560 US 

CARD NO:lp(XXXXXXXXXXX6170 II Aurn: CODB:11041216 I 
. N~~IFTELL y MARIE CAROLE 

I 
SIGNATURE: !OVER THE PHONE I 

1l~======~=MARK~' =S=====~11 
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https:/ /ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/cgibin/ cbsp/zorder 5/4/2020 



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

C R E D IT  C A R D  P A Y M E N T
For Mining Claim M aintenance Fee

]  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME j j d i j / r ____

a d d r e s s  /-/i/umocK^ ______ upr
CITY f\ STATE

PHONE# 7
r u  _  ZIP

SEND RECEIPT TO j^ ] Above address

| Other lInclude Name and Mailing Address)

AMC NUMBER

W n?  3
CLAIM/SITE NAME

DATE STAMP

l _____ # of Claim/Site

x

1
165.00 Each

Total Charged^ ^ .1initialsi

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4502869

Transaction #: 4623236
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
~~ Im a r ie  C MARTELLY

9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102 
MIAMI,FL 33196-1560 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC441723/$ 165.00

2020 MAINT 
(1)

- n/a - 165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/08/2019

NAME: MARTELLY, MARIE C
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102
MIAMI FL 33196-1560 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4637 AUTH CODE: 031114
NAME ON 

CARD: MARIE C MARTELLY

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/8/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


/ 
UNITED STATES
 44'19*DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOKBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNERNAME MAt,15 (*eLe #)1*Tal¥
ADDRESS 0%44 E. Vil#,/FVT)16aa 766VP Apl-)01~c,TY /)1/Am / STATE ~252 zip 36194-1660PHONE # 104 - 2-06 Sol%
SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address

~ (Dther (indude Name and MailingAddress);

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
hc q V t 7 317

DATE STAMP/ 591.1 - 7# of Claim/Site 
-= -Z155. 00 Each

:>C NPO

PHOENIX. A

92 m5 ~95,06 Total Charged '~NIT/ALS) 1 88
<RECEIPT #AA 1/4 9/ m E vs0

Z

.TE OFFICE> g

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ....*
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



8/9/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4231491
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4346780
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2018

CUSTOMER:
MARIE C MARTELLY
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102
MIAMI,FL 33196-1560 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 - n/a - 155.00MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC441723/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2018

NAME: MARTELLY, MARIE C
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102
MIAMI FL 33196-1560 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7727 AUTH CODE: 00940Z
NAME ON CARD: MARIE CAROLE MARTELLY

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



Nun Date'. 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3951291 Printed For Lead File # AMC441722
Agency Tracking ID: 1503456490

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/22/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
,,~aim  Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

~SUGARBOWL MINE AMC441722 AMC441722 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 46 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3951291
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4061020
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY RIORDAN
2899 DESERT ARROYO LANE
BULLHEAD CITY,AZ 86429 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - n/a - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441722/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2017

NAME: GREGORY RIORDAN
2899 DESERT ARROYO LANE
BULLHEAD CITY AZ 86429 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8715 AUTH CODE: 004842
NAME ON GREGORY RIORDANCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3948186 Printed For Lead File #AMC441722
Agency Tracking ID: 1503350425

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/21/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
|y_ELEGRAPH MINE AMC441723 AMC441722 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 13 of 101
t h

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3948186
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057906
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
MARIE MARTELLY
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD
MIAMI,FL 33196 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441723/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/21/2017

NAME: MARIE MARTELLY
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD
MIAMI FL 33196 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3928 AUTH CODE: 00388A
NAME ON MARIE MARTELLYCARD:
EXPIRES: 02/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



, UNITED STATES
 jtr1(44~12-1_

e .-

- Form 3830-2
 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTENT< It ~  ~

(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME. 'T FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION . OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2
.

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September <57 0 /=* and ending on ,september 1.02/) / 2/

2. The undersigned and all related parties.owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of'America on September 1.61 0 / 1-
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each minilpg claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (B[.M) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment 01 the maintenance fbe, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of' up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites tbt· which this waiver from payment ot'the maintenance fees is requested are:

BIM RECORDAyfON SERIAL NUMBERCLAIM OR SITE NAME

,. *1, in t) (r (i\4- 1 Ll (j~{«t, c~~c. 14 , i '\0 1 der,/80 - 4 «\ /A-D e. J .flM {54 4 . 'H / 7-73
./Hi A,i ju G- (IA{pg Apr<-- fERA Pffe_ 61»96/ 6 L -3 N c ,<w 3 \SC

c/ - 11

6.
--

7  '.<330

p 00 -iT

10. N
f *W $7··-1

rhe owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: -

HA Lie- C CH A Eic-1 I \1 op<Njfi, GL d --0- 1-/€- S--g 6 3 60
(Owner's Name - Please Print) f 4 ofALix ff» <~1;erAistff)» 9 6- O D

19*6 J,4-AA ino.» # )(·.~ <1 F) ;0-1- >l('4:,& St
(Owner's Mailing Address) 73/96 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

H-41{ c- 6 Na 21 C -1 (f (9 wc do« h (1 f tif /1 i,--e»_,_
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

-5664 21- 23 GU /*»>ux =---0J 4/- /SPH(- 411*/h. oc(40 Ivdj Rri io <)- « 2 vg (, 1 4-
(Owner's Mailing Ad*ess) (City) c) 6) 4-t ·- ~Sla~) (Zip Code)

ff /*P? /1 43 3/9 <1 -
PN=r¥ R FE* Ae- ~~01~97 (Owner.s Signature)(Owner's Name - Please Print) LA C L{BA/Actvi

(Owners Mal]111&_A-d_dftLEEWAT~~~BUR-N_Qi ~_1________ _Ff __ (State) (Zip Code)
VfFUL »64- Mflin vu~ 9414*r

ACCEPTS-THISDATE.
(Owner's Name - Please Prim) - (014 net·'s Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) \M¥ R ASS 'me UPD e (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) - \14 V 9- Uer SIGN €3> -

N*/ c ~66-ic- 
*--

 tfee PA,D glu S/,-c <(1

12- & /



UN zD STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE„,OR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 13, 2017

AZ ID National
Cust CLAIMAB CLAIMAF Total

MARTELLY MARIE CAROLE
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVDAPT 102
MIAMI, FL 33196-1560 1 1 2

Page 1



Order Detail Page 1 ofl

C rder Detail
Close

1 ransaction 184057906 Re<ch: Date08/21/2017
Order Type.A 1:ecript ID3948186

Order StatusP Reference I i iii*.iction
Order Date{)8/21/2017 Last I ril,ced B>6019

Login [D6019 Last 1 Win : UserMCFAUTO
LoginMI'! AU 10 Last ill}I,tte Date8/22/178:50

Customer ID \<1 Iressl 9846 I MMMOCKS BLVD
First Name A El I ressl

Middle Initi:il City M[AVII StateFL Zip -
Last Name C,untryUS
CompanyMARIE. MARTELLY phone

Assignor ID
First Name

!Middle initial
Last Name
Company

AN flag Historical Order N imber

Order Items

01 TranID X ferOI Orderl D Lowin 01-Datelype Qty Unitprice Total BiliNumberBillLineBIID CostCtr
18319479 4057906MCI'AU7O08/21,201 - 1.00 0.00 155.00 LLAZ95000OL
28332774 8319479 40579061.RRKMCI[ 08/24/2()1' 1 1.00 0.00-155.00 LLAZ95000OL
38332775 8332774 40579061.RZKMCII 08/24/201 1,1 1.00 0.00 155.00 LLAZ95000OL

https:/filmocopOap933.blm.doi.net gibin/cbsp/zorder_ro?login_i... 9/13/2017



nEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN.

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/13/2017 12:54 Pm (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872:017STATOO91:3OUSC 26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44172320.660
Claim Name: TELEGRAPH MINE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC441722
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

MARTELLY MARIE CAROLE 9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102 MIAMI, FL 33196-1560 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0160N 0140W 036 NE KINGMAN FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/26/2016 403 LOCATION DATE

02/16/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3766079

08/21/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018,3155 3948186

02/16/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011,$155 3766079

08/18/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2017 3947481

08/18/2017 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2017 3947481

06/30/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

06/19/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPAFTMENT OF LAND TR 3866698

02/16/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC [41722-AMC441723;

Line Nr Remarks

0001 8/18/2017- 2018 WVR REC'D BUT NOT PROCESSED-NO SIG;
0002 8/21/2017-M/FEE PAID FOR 2018, R#3948186 VIA PAYPORT

NO WAREL NTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Form 3830-4 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(Octob¢r 2013) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR f OMB NO.  1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK Am(«11 17 3-4

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME : Nfl -41 E. ~f[, 1,4-1/7 Idlq
ADDREs4.1 1% L'\f] Afl Aff/,C,~5 nil/Cj 6(~11 30 L,

.

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Hi* LA i td., 35f9/42 ,
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims ~

x $10/claim
f 0.

Total due BLM $,/ 0' b.
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

, in the State of

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

14*10 F G- 0 1 4/ A,/1 - r
3:6-6'5- k <c~m-Tel.£-1 L,rn 62 9.Gf 1 { 6 i/ S,·. j<f-= ul) St {,6 6.95, l ?f 1-3 ':D-t i-)--- B= cf

1742 f. \», ~ 2 w c C Ck-_-

7812 6\rl-1 K Af l/O 6-- Cia, H £73 1- 55 Aj -8. %5 516 9 6 -e v -,
5 1 Q dix 72<~d;426.7/ 664/ Ort c«« ~ ~ 7»

1- B A ffr ,0 0 .pl , l-/

1 6- 6 -il L '*- U Z/£7

ru-t
r

FYI

fE 71
M 'Urrl

E U :jrn
, -: e

N O
~ AUG 23 2011 ~ *Al_/998/ Ul '-rs

(Continued on page 2) DY:- /v -



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

7 . 4 H  - 1 2-41 K ) _(r 1 0 %0- 1, f

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (pjeasej)1;int) -
/4-4 i f (1- a-/Se j ex / (17,64* 1,1 0- AA uo c (c_ 6 1 00/ A f~ I (6  -4-01

42; -33 / 9-6.
4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds an0 claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable

minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate ifthere is a change of address:

Name (please print) - Current Mailing Address (please print) .
144-te-  C HA 0 cfl y Cl »1-0. ji-6- A.-1 A r-,c-La_ n j [ jcJ

A F-F- i 6 --L-
)« L< 4- oti<' 6-4- 

33 j cyr
iED

-%

lan
9 Lri ,R = 41

9, I - ' b
- 90 77

5- Ituisfbylawtereerected  upoon  theesubatecto~aim(s), and all notices require~~ la~RI~er(i~folted on the
20 , RR~nonuments

subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner fumd*t boff or contained
NO

f C -e

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

-A--/
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the lals of the State of j- /< /5 /-. / c./, 1 that the
foregoing statem-snti{~re true and correct:

tr> / h
3 Li/«~--~» ~» ~ =*-- - '----ik Date.

(Signatureffierson responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U,S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of 20

BY:
(Signature of Affiant)

Title:

My Commission Expires:

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed, m

-I.-8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media@f this~fidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where ** cla~ is l€ated,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the a Mfssme%year·d*fs.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hol#must be filed with the BLM on c~efore-Decet€Iker 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 00 1.e·9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this Nany 00 er affid*it
of assessment work. -n

W -/7
F N F;

cr rn
(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

BLM
Date A<=1
Stamp ~5 - ~4.

/E "».1,51f..1 ~-

00 *T0 Check here if this is a change of address. 7 <
Telephone: N .0 'm

0~
E-mail Address f VE

0- '"I1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
H 1 0 (/U GY CAA{ 4 f

1 Sql;/322 Clwf</:4/ 0
3 1 ~CS'* fr\ N ~6

2 1 Ms tkil#: , 16ex rd ulel X

4

5

6

7

8

9 ~ N-i t,ir& c~

~ Auc L 3 201 1 .10 17

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

f Page 1 of 2



f

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM 7 W .-
Date 5 -J -'>'
Stamp r¥, ,= -A

(r
-- Iii
00

-RECEIV

0- rn
1. State of Arizona, County of

2.1 (Name)

3. Reside at (Address)

City County State Zip being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen vears of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: Signature:

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: Init.
www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

f

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3947481
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057199
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
MARIE C MARTELLY
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102
MIAMI,FL 33196-1560 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. POL 2017/1 NOI1 1.00 -n/a - 20.00ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/1 WAV
CASES: AMC441723/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2017
CHECK NO: 196

NAME: MARTELLY, MARIE C
9846 HAMMOCKS BLVD APT 102
MIAMI FL 33196-1560 US

REMARKS
POL IS NOT NOTARIZED

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2017
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Ik

1 Illil Ilill Illi Illi li li 111" I ill ill lili Ill I lill li li Ill I Ill ill
Box Number= AZ15010

l illillilll Ill'll'll' lilli Illillill'llil lil
Claim Begin-End: AMC441722-AMC441723

5 Miscellaneous

~ 1 11'lill 'Illil lili lilll 111111 Il lili AZ15010-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



~ ~EPAR.51 lvIENT OF ~AND ~RANSF ER ~NFOR.MATION
PROTECTING AXIERICA'S RESOURCES

~~ TEL 949·361.6618 . WWW.LANDTRANSPER.US.COM
1 #4.  w - /4 , FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

,
-

81. M x .CD
rn -1r-nFebruary 14, 17

4

. cr -

PECEIVBureau of Land Management ,
Arizona State Office .2 -0 , 0

rlOne Central Avenue C-3 1\1

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 LU .

RE: Two (2) New Location Notices/Unpatented Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $424.00 for *2* new location notices for unpatented mining claims.

AMC44 
122'

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



"~-'*fi' -'] *A ift -/f{SSS,
, . - t, ./

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

i Ill IIH Ill li~I l ili li I~~ Ill li li I li~ lili
Box Number= AZ15010

i Illill~lilillilll'llimmilili~ilillillill
F Claim Begin-End: AMC441722-AMC441723

~ 6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

m 11111111111111111111111111111111111 AZ15010-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : o> FT< I i7 MTPChecked By: O 7 ~/·2 / ~7,06'

GEOChecked By: 2-E / -2 f //Z»*7

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC ~44( 79-2-- thru AMC COLE I '723
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 42)0 -

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ 74/6 -

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 - $ *_-~% -

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

d-Lw -TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

T0T~15rrE :
 Per Claim Other Fees $ ~

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail [ / TIMELY FILED: Yes [ < No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T \(ok~ R !4' 60 SEC 310

T 1 9 d R 15~ Q SEC 7
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

AMC441122'

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 6130 &017 INITIALS ~*1

i l; i



J

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SUGARBOWL MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on -
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that
are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim
and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township 19N, Range

AMC441122*

15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is SE corner of SE 1/4 of
SW 1 /4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W. Beginning with the SE corner of this claim thence west 600 feet to the
SW corner of this claim, thence 1500 feet North to the NW corner of this claim, thence east 600 feet to
the NE corner of this claim, thence South 1500 feet back to the place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of November, 2016
Locator of tnis lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC .--4
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MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, SUGARBOWL MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 7, Township 19N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Mohave County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Sugarbowl Mine, Hualapai Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording toi)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TELEGRAPH MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the locati6n monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that
are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim
and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36, Township 16N,
Range 14W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of

AMC44 
123'

the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of Section 36, T16N, R14W Gila-
Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is NW corner of NE 1/4
of NE 1/4 of Section 36, T16N, R14W. Beginning at the NW corner of this claim thence 600 feet due east
to the NE corner of this claim, thence south 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence West 600 feet
to the SW corner of this claim, thence 1500 feet North to the place of beginning.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 26~h day of November, 2016.

Fifo

1011 FEB Ib P
Z

 33

n F. 11'

Locator of this lode mining claim is: ril
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 1><

1 <1
Steven L. Cyros, President rq ..
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; TELEGRAPH MINE
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 36, Township 16N, Range 14W, Gila-Salt River

Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Telegraph Mine, Owen's Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona
113.70000© W 113.68333° W 113.66667© W *6584 113.65000° W
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RUN TIME: 11:29 AM RUN DATE: 02/21/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 016ON 014OW 036, 14 016ON 014OW 999, 14 019ON 015OW 007, 14 019ON 015OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 11:29 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/21/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 013138PT
Total Case Acres: 24,649.070

Casetype Case Disp 14 019ON 0150W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ N2SE,SESE;

Serial Number: AZA 016588
Total Case Acres: 16.140

Casetype Case Disp 14 016ON 014OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 036 ALIQ N2,SW,

Serial Number: AZA 019123PT
Total Case Acres: 106,366.240

Casetype Case Disp 14 016ON 014OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

221006 AUTHORIZED 036 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZAR 0034597
Total Case Acres: 92.960

Casetype Case Disp 14 019ON 015OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281008 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ E2SW,W2NE,SENE;



TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 15 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

KINGWAN FIELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINIJN~AN F;ELD OFF~CE

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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